Renovation of 
Galleria and Public Areas Project 

Background: 
Attached is  ILA between the SAA and CRA  regarding the Terminal Building:  
Renovation of  Galleria and Public  Areas  project.  The CRA finds that  payment of  
funds in the amount of  Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars and No/100ths  ($96,000.00)  
for the design and construction of  the Project  will benefit  and enhance the CRA  
Area,  and that financial assistance to SAA is appropriate and furthers the 
purposes of the Community Redevelopment  Plan.   

Requested Motion:  Move to approve and authorize the Chairman or Vice

[...]

of the Circuit Court of Highlands County and will remain in effect unless terminated by either one of the  
parties hereto.  

3.  PROJECT AS SISTANCE P AYMENTS.   The  CRA  finds  that  payment  of  funds  in  the  
amount of  Ninety-Six  Thousand Dollars and No/100ths  ($96,000.00)  for the  design and construction of 
Project  will benefit and enhance the CRA Area, and that financial assistance to SAA is appropriate and  
furthers  the purposes of the Plan, as  set forth above.  

4.  NOTICES. Whenever  any  notice is required or permitted by this Agreement to be given,

[...]

This Interlocal Agreement will be effective as of the date of  filing with  the Clerk  
of the Circuit Court of Highlands County and will remain in effect unless terminated by either one of the  
parties hereto.  

3.  PROJECT AS SISTANCE P AYMENTS.   The  CRA  finds  that  payment  of  funds  in  the  
amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty  Dollars and No/100ths  ($25,260.00)  for the  design 
and construction of  Project  will benefit  and enhance the  CRA  Area, and  that financial assistance to SAA is  
appropriate and furthers  the purposes of the Plan, as set forth above.  

4.  NOTICES. Whenever  any  notice is required or permitted by this Agreement to be given,

[...]

Repairs/Replacement 
of Equipment and Fixtures Project 

Background: 
Attached is  ILA between the SAA and CRA  regarding the Terminal Café:  
Repairs/Replacement  of Equipment and Fixtures  project.  The CRA  finds that  
payment  of funds  in the amount of  Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and 
No/100ths ($75,000.00)  for the design and construction of  the Project will benefit  
and enhance the CRA  Area,  and that financial assistance to SAA is appropriate 
and furthers the purposes  of the  Community Redevelopment  Plan.   

Requested Motion:  Move to approve and authorize the Chairman or Vice

[...]

This Interlocal Agreement will be effective as of the date of  filing with  the Clerk  
of the Circuit Court of Highlands County and will remain in effect unless terminated by either one of the  
parties hereto.  

3.  PROJECT AS SISTANCE P AYMENTS.   The  CRA  finds  that  payment  of  funds  in  the  
amount of  Seventy-Five  Thousand  Dollars and No/100ths  ($75,000.00)  for the  design and construction of  
Project  will benefit and enhance the CRA Area, and that financial assistance to SAA is appropriate and  
furthers  the purposes of the Plan, as  set forth above.  

4.  NOTICES. Whenever  any  notice is required or permitted by this Agreement to be given,